

Dr. Y.S.R Horticultural University, Venkataramannagudem

Fee Structure of Diploma in Horticulture for the academic year 2024-25 (2024 Admitted Batch) for Affiliated Horticultural Polytechnics

S.No.	Fee Particulars	At the Time of Admission (I Semester)	II Semester	III Semester	IV Semester	Total (Rs.)
A) UN	IIVERSITY FEE:					
1.	University Examination Fee (per semester) (70% of Examination Fee i.e., Rs.2360/-)	1652	1652	1652	1652	6608
2.	Academic Regulations & Course Catalogue (at the time of Admission)	215				215
3.	Memorandum of Marks cum Pass Certificate (at the time of third semester)	-		350		350
4.	Inter College / Inter Uni. Sports Games & Cultural Meet Fee (per annum)	1660		1660		3320
	TOTAL (UNIVERSITY FEE)	3527	1652	3662	1652	10493
B) NO	N-UNIVERSITY FEE:					
5.	Affiliation Fee (per annum)	5910		5910		11820
6.	Examination Fee (per semester) (30% of Examination Fee i.e. Rs. 2360/-)	708	708	708	708	2832
7.	Tuition Fee (per semester)	18865	18865	18865	18865	75460
8.	Admission fee (at the time of Admission)	6500				6500
9.	Sports & Games fees (per semester)	1185	1185	1185	1185	4740
10.	Laboratory & Field Trips (per semester)	1185	1185	1185	1185	4740
11.	Bonafide Certificate (at the time of third semester)			240		240
12.	Conduct Certificate (at the time of third semester)			240		240
13.	Transfer Certificate (at the time of third semester)			240		240
14.	College magazine and student activities (per annum)	1045		1045		2090
15.	1. Student Group accident Insurance Policy (YUVARAKSHA) for Rs. 118/- 2. Personal Accident Insurance Policy for Stu. Earning Parent/Legal Guardian (Any one) for Rs. 60/- (including 18% GST) (per annum/per student)	178		178		356
16.	Examination stationery fee (per semester)	580	580	580	580	2320
TOTAL (NON-UNIVERSITY FEE)		36156	22523	30376	22523	111578
	GRAND TOTAL	39683	24175	34038	24175	122071

Note: 1. The student has to pay Rs.1650/- for General category & Rs. 825/- for SC/ST/PH category for seat cancellation. The refund policy is applicable, as per the University guidelines from time to time.

2. The student has to pay for Rs.400/- for obtaining Duplicate Memorandum of Marks cum Pass Certificate and for Rs.200/- for Migration certificate

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Dr. Y.S.R. HORTICULTURAL UNIVERSIT

VENKATARAMANNAGUDEM-834 101

W.G.DISTRICT A.P.